Attestation of Conformity
No. E8A 004287 0007 Rev. 00
Page 1 of 3
This Attestation does not replace the regulatory EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC) and does not
allow for CE marking. After preparation of the necessary documentation and establishing compliance
to requirements of all applicable directives, the manufacturer may sign a DoC and apply the CE
marking. The DoC is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany

EN IEC 55015:2019/A11:2020
EN IEC 61547:2023
Attestation of Conformity
No. E8A 004287 0007 Rev. 00
Page 3 of 3
This Attestation does not replace the regulatory EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC) and does not
allow for CE marking. After preparation of the necessary documentation and establishing compliance
to requirements of all applicable directives, the manufacturer may sign a DoC and apply the CE
marking. The DoC is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Rated Power (W) (Z=1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 or 0)
Model No.
Rated
Voltage
(VDC) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0
LNTS3I240XZ-D12 12 9,5 18,5 27,2 30,3 37,3 40,7 43,6 45,6 47,6 49,2
LNTS3I120XZ-D12 12 4,8 9,6 14,4 18,6 22,5 26,6 29,0 32,6 34,0 36,0
LNTS3I60XZ-D12 12 2,4 4,8 7,2 9,2 10,8 12,2 13,2 16,8 17,4 18,0
LNTS4I96XZ-D12 12 7,2 14,0 19,6 25,4 30,1 35,5 39,2 44,3 48,4 53,3
LNTS4I60XZ-D12 12 6,2 12,1 16,9 21,9 25,9 30,6 33,8 38,2 41,7 45,9
LNTS5I120XZ-D12 12 11,5 22,4 33,0 36,7 45,1 49,3 52,8 55,2 57,6 59,5
LNTS5I60XZ-D12 12 7,2 14,4 19,2 24,0 27,0 30,0 33,0 36,0 39,0 42,0
LNTKD5I144XZ-D12 12 7,0 13,3 19,5 25,8 31,5 37,4 41,7 46,5 49,8 52,5
LNTKD5I60XZ-D12 12 4,8 9,6 14,4 18,6 22,5 26,6 29,0 32,6 34,0 36,0
LNTS6I300XZ-D12 12 10,5 20,4 30,1 33,5 41,2 45,0 48,2 50,4 52,6 54,4
LNTS6I240XZ-D12 12 8,3 16,1 23,8 26,5 32,6 35,6 38,1 39,8 41,6 43,0
LNTS6I120XZ-D12 12 4,7 9,2 13,4 17,3 20,2 23,0 25,3 27,5 28,8 30,1
LNTS7I144XZ-D12 12 13,0 25,3 37,3 41,5 51,0 55,8 59,7 62,4 65,1 67,3
LNTS7I120XZ-D12 12 12,2 23,7 34,8 38,9 47,9 52,3 56,0 58,6 61,1 63,2
LNTS8I240XZ-D12 12 13,6 26,4 39,0 43,4 53,3 58,3 62,4 65,3 68,2 70,4
LNTS8I192XZ-D12 12 12,5 24,3 35,8 39,9 49,1 53,6 57,4 60,0 62,6 64,8
LNTS8I168XZ-D12 12 10,6 20,5 30,2 33,5 41,2 45,0 48,2 50,4 52,7 54,5
LNTS8I120XZ-D12 12 7,2 14,4 19,2 24,0 27,0 30,0 33,0 36,0 39,0 42,0
LNTS8I60XZ-D12 12 3,6 7,2 9,6 12,0 13,5 15,0 16,5 18,0 20,0 22,0
LNTKD8I126XZ-D12 12 4,5 8,8 12,6 16,6 20,3 23,0 25,5 28,1 29,2 30,6
LNTKD8I72XZ-D12 12 2,6 5,1 7,1 9,2 10,9 12,8 14,2 16,0 17,5 19,3
LNTS0I608XZ-D12 12 7,3 13,9 19,7 24,8 28,5 31,5 33,7 34,5 32,9 35,0
LNTS0I480XZ-D12 12 5,8 11,4 16,5 21,3 24,9 28,4 31,3 33,9 35,5 37,1
LNTS0I384XZ-D12 12 5,2 10,1 14,9 16,6 20,4 22,3 23,9 25,0 26,1 26,9
LNTKD0I720XZ-D12 12 7,0 13,3 19,5 25,8 31,5 37,4 41,7 46,5 49,8 52,5
LNTKD0I576XZ-D12 12 5,3 10,3 14,4 18,7 22,2 26,1 28,9 32,6 35,6 39,2
LNTS3I240XZ-D24 24 9,5 18,6 27,1 35,0 42,8 50,7 58,5 65,4 71,8 77,0
LNTS3I120XZ-D24 24 4,9 9,6 14,3 18,9 23,4 27,9 32,1 36,1 39,5 42,7
LNTS3I60XZ-D24 24 2,4 4,8 7,1 9,5 11,7 13,9 16,0 18,1 19,8 21,3
LNTS4I96XZ-D24 24 7,2 14,3 21,0 27,1 32,8 38,9 44,4 49,5 54,4 59,0
LNTS4I60XZ-D24 24 6,2 12,1 17,9 23,5 29,2 34,7 39,8 44,3 48,7 52,3
LNTS5I120XZ-D24 24 11,5 22,5 32,8 42,3 51,8 61,4 70,8 79,1 86,9 93,2
LNTS5I60XZ-D24 24 7,1 14,2 20,9 27,0 32,6 38,7 44,3 49,4 54,2 58,9
LNTKD5I80XZ-D24 24 13,0 25,9 37,1 47,8 58,5 69,4 80,1 89,4 98,3 105,3
LNTKD5I60XZ-D24 24 9,0 17,6 26,2 34,4 42,8 50,8 58,3 64,8 71,3 76,5
LNTS6I300XZ-D24 24 10,5 20,6 29,9 38,6 47,3 56,1 64,7 72,2 79,4 85,1
LNTS6I240XZ-D24 24 8,3 16,3 24,2 31,7 39,4 46,8 53,7 59,8 65,7 70,6
LNTS7I144XZ-D24 24 13,0 25,9 37,1 47,8 58,5 69,4 80,1 89,4 98,3 105,3
LNTS7I120XZ-D24 24 12,3 24,0 35,3 46,1 56,4 66,2 75,5 84,3 92,6 101,1
LNTS8I240XZ-D24 24 15,8 31,5 42,5 52,7 63,8 75,1 83,3 92,6 100,0 105,3
LNTS8I192XZ-D24 24 11,0 21,6 31,7 41,4 50,6 59,4 67,8 75,7 83,2 90,8
LNTS8I168XZ-D24 24 10,5 20,6 30,6 40,1 49,9 59,2 68,0 75,6 83,2 89,3
LNTS8I120XZ-D24 24 7,5 14,7 21,8 29,0 35,6 42,3 48,6 54,6 60,1 65,3
LNTS8I60XZ-D24 24 4,3 8,5 12,6 16,8 20,8 24,7 28,4 32,0 35,0 37,8
LNTKD8I126XZ-D24 24 4,5 8,9 13,1 16,9 20,5 24,3 27,7 31,0 34,0 36,9
LNTKD8I84XZ-D24 24 3,1 6,1 9,0 11,8 14,7 17,5 20,1 22,3 24,6 26,4
LNTS0I608XZ-D24 24 7,3 14,3 20,8 26,9 32,9 39,0 43,4 48,5 51,9 54,8
LNTS0I480XZ-D24 24 6,0 11,7 16,3 21,2 25,1 29,6 32,7 36,9 40,3 44,4
LNTS0I384XZ-D24 24 5,4 10,5 14,7 19,1 22,6 26,6 29,4 33,2 36,3 40,0
LNTKD0I720XZ-D24 24 11,2 21,8 32,1 43,5 53,5 62,5 72,7 81,7 89,5 95,5
LNTKD0I576XZ-D24 24 8,5 16,5 23,1 23,0 35,5 41,9 46,3 52,3 57,1 62,9
		2025-04-28T08:36:57+0200
 TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH, Ridlerstraße 65, 80339 Munich, Germany
TÜV SÜD PSB Pte Ltd, 15 International Business Park, TÜV SÜD @ IBP, Singapore 609937
 TÜV SÜD America, Inc., 401 Edgewater Place Suite #500, Wakefield, MA 01880, USA